Date: 08.12.2022

To.

The Manager

NSE Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

To,

The Manager

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of 9,50,940 (Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- each representing 3.46% of the fully paid-up equity share capital of STL Global Limited.

You are requested to take the same in your records.

Sangeeta Aggarwal

Acquirer

CC:

To

The Compliance Officer

STL Global Limited

Regd. Office: Unit No.111, Block No. 1,

1st Floor, Tribhuvan Complex, Ishwar Nagar

New Delhi, Delhi -110065

Corp. Office: Plot No. 207-208,

Sector-58, Faridabad-121004,

Haryana

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Tukeover/ Nos			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	STL Global Limited		
Names of the Acquirer/Seller and Person Acting	 Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal 		
in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	(Hereinafter referred to as 'Acquirers')		
	- Mr. Vinod Kumar Aggarwal		
	 Ms. Rita Aggarwal Mr. Vikas Aggarwal Target Fashions Limited 		
	(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PAC's')		
Whether the Acquirer/Seller belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	Shares	share/ voting	diluted share/
		capital	voting capital of
		wherever	the TC*
		applicable*	
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration,			
holding of:			
Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirer			
Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal	23,22,266	8.46	8.46
PAC's			
Mr. Vinod Kumar Aggarwal	43,54,423	15.86	15.86
- Ms. Rita Aggarwal	40,01,062	14.57	14.57
Mr. Vikas Aggarwal	12,46,001	4.54	4.54
Target Fashions Limited	51,77,879	18.86	18.86
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,71,01,631	62.29	62.29



Details of acquisition/sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirer	120		
 Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal 	9,50,940	3.46	3.46
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0.00	0.00
acquirer			
Total (a+b+c+d)	9,50,940	3.46	3.46
After the acquisition/sale, holding:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirer			
 Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal 	32,73,206	11.92	11.92
PAC's			
 Mr. Vinod Kumar Aggarwal 	43,54,423	15.86	15.86
- Ms. Rita Aggarwal	40,01,062	14.57	14.57
 Mr. Vikas Aggarwal 	12,46,001	4.54	4.54
 Target Fashions Limited 	51,77,879	18.86	18.86
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	5-4		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC after			
acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,80,52,571	65.76	65.76
Mode of acquisition /-sale	Acquisition of shares is pursuant to Gift amongst		
	member of Promoter and Promoter Group		
Date of receipt of intimation of Acquisition of	07-12-2022		
shares/sale of shares			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	INR 27,22,17,975/- (Twenty Seven Crore Twenty		
TC before the said acquisition/sale	Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Five) consisting of 2,69,90,915 (Two Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and		

-langeston

	Fifteen) fully paid-up Equity shares of INR 10/- each and 4,61,765 (Four Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Five) partly paid up Equity Shares of INR 5/- each.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	INR 27,22,17,975/- (Twenty Seven Crore Twenty Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Five) consisting of 2,69,90,915 (Two Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen) fully paid-up Equity shares of INR 10/- each and 4,61,765 (Four Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Five) partly paid up Equity Shares of INR 5/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	INR 27,22,17,975/- (Twenty Seven Crore Twenty Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Five) consisting of 2,69,90,915 (Two Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen) fully paid-up Equity shares of INR 10/- each and 4,61,765 (Four Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Five) partly paid up Equity Shares of INR 5/- each.

Sangeeta Aggarwal

Acquirer

Date: 08-12-2022 Place: New Delhi